addition, the accompanying unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations does not include any pro forma
adjustments to reflect expected cost savings or restructuring actions which may be achievable or the impact of any
non-recurring activity and one-time transaction related costs.

Certain financial information of Forest, Aptalis and Warner Chilcott plc as presented in their respective consolidated
financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the historical presentation in Warner Chilcott Limited�s
consolidated financial statements for purposes of preparation of the unaudited pro forma combined financial
information.

This unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes
as well as the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Warner Chilcott Limited, Forest and
Aptalis incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

63

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

Warner Chilcott Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2014

(In millions)

Historical
Warner
Chilcott
Limited

Historical
Forest (4)

Forest
Acquisition

Adjustments
Financing

Adjustments
Footnote
Reference Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,293.1 $ 3,424.2 $ (7,166.6) $ 681.0 7e, 7j $ 1,231.7
Marketable securities 2.5 �  �  �  2.5
Accounts receivable, net 1,566.3 603.4 �  �  2,169.7
Receivable from parents 231.3 �  �  �  231.3
Inventories, net 1,633.3 491.6 1,233.9 �  7b 3,358.8
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 531.3 306.2 0.3 �  7b, 7f 837.8
Current assets held for sale 37.6 �  89.4 �  7b 127.0
Deferred tax assets 203.4 399.1 �  �  602.5

Total current assets 8,498.8 5,224.5 (5,843.0) 681.0 8,561.3

Property, plant and equipment,
net 1,531.3 382.0 (159.7) �  7b 1,753.6
Investments and other assets 164.6 193.1 (33.3) 5.9 7f, 7k 330.3
Deferred tax assets 109.6 �  �  �  109.6
Product rights and other
intangibles 7,528.0 5,070.3 8,875.2 �  7b 21,473.5
Goodwill 8,181.4 1,050.7 14,757.0 �  7c 23,989.1

Total assets $ 26,013.7 $ 11,920.6 $ 17,596.2 $ 686.9 $ 56,217.4

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses $ 2,439.8 $ 1,310.6 $ 29.5 $ �  7b, 7f $ 3,779.9
Payables to parents 972.5 �  �  �  972.5
Income taxes payable 75.5 �  �  �  75.5
Current portion of long-term
debt and capital leases 1,588.8 �  �  200.0 7l 1,788.8
Deferred revenue 39.5 �  �  �  39.5
Current liabilities held for sale �  �  �  �  �
Deferred tax liabilities 29.8 �  279.3 �  7d 309.1

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 121

Total current liabilities 5,145.9 1,310.6 308.8 200.0 6,965.3

Long-term debt and capital
leases 10,742.6 3,000.0 �  457.0 7m 14,199.6
Deferred revenue 40.6 �  �  �  40.6
Other long-term liabilities 261.1 61.2 81.3 �  7f 405.6
Other taxes payable 199.3 497.5 56.8 �  7f 753.6
Deferred tax liabilities 677.7 766.5 2,888.2 �  7d 4,332.4

Total liabilities 17,067.2 5,635.8 3,335.1 657.0 26,695.1

Commitments and contingencies
Equity:
Member�s Capital 8,056.5 (3,032.9) 23,603.1 �  7g 28,626.7
Retained earnings (accumulated
deficit) 794.7 9,311.6 (9,332.9) 29.9 7h, 7n 803.3
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 90.3 6.1 (9.1) �  7i 87.3

Total stockholders� equity 8,941.5 6,284.8 14,261.1 29.9 29,517.3
Noncontrolling interest 5.0 �  �  �  5.0

Total equity 8,946.5 6,284.8 14,261.1 29.9 29,522.3

Total liabilities and equity $ 26,013.7 $ 11,920.6 $ 17,596.2 $ 686.9 $ 56,217.4

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

64

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

Warner Chilcott Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

(In millions,
except for per
share data)

Historical
Warner
Chilcott
Limited

Historical
Forest

(4)
Historical
Aptalis (5)

Aptalis
Acquisition

and
Financing

Adjustments
Footnote
Reference

Forest
Subtotal

-
After
the

Aptalis
Acquisition

Forest
Acquisition

Adjustments
Financing

Adjustments
Footnote
Reference

Pro
Forma

Net revenues $ 5,322.3 2,258.9 65.6 �  $ 2,324.5 $ (16.7) $ �  8k $ 7,630.1

Operating
expenses:
Cost of sales
(excludes
amortization
and
impairment of
acquired
intangibles
including
product rights) 2,589.5 543.2 19.5 �  562.7 (16.7) �  8k 3,135.5
Research and
development 329.5 360.2 12.9 �  373.1 36.3 �  8l 738.9
Selling and
marketing 574.6 699.9 9.6 �  709.5 48.0 �  8l 1,332.1
General and
administrative 539.0 434.4 68.8 38.7 8g 541.9 (14.4) �  8m 1,066.5
Amortization 847.1 81.8 5.3 19.0 8h 106.1 886.7 �  8n 1,839.9
Loss on asset
sales,
impairments,
and contingent
consideration
adjustment, net 21.7 �  0.2 �  0.2 �  �  21.9

Total operating
expenses 4,901.4 2,119.5 116.3 57.7 2,293.5 939.9 �  8,134.8

Operating
income / (loss) 420.9 139.4 (50.7) (57.7) 31.0 (956.6) �  (504.7)

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 123

Non-Operating
income
(expense):
Interest income 2.2 13.8 �  �  13.8 �  �  16.0
Interest
expense (151.9) (87.1) (60.6) 53.5 8i (94.2) �  (56.4) 8p (302.5)
Other income
(expense), net (30.8) 4.3 �  �  4.3 �  �  (26.5)

Total other
income
(expense), net (180.5) (69.0) (60.6) 53.5 (76.1) �  (56.4) (313.0)

Income / (loss)
before income
taxes and
noncontrolling
interest 240.4 70.4 (111.3) (4.2) (45.1) (956.6) (56.4) (817.7)
Provision /
(benefit) for
income taxes 81.3 (74.7) 16.0 (1.0) 8j (59.7) (200.9) (17.1) 8o, 8q (196.4)

Net income /
(loss) 159.1 145.1 (127.3) (3.2) 14.6 (755.7) (39.3) (621.3)
(Income)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest (0.3) �  �  �  �  �  �  (0.3)

Net income /
loss
attributable to
member $ 158.8 145.1 (127.3) (3.2) $ 14.6 $ (755.7) $ (39.3) $ (621.6)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

65

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

Warner Chilcott Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Warner Chilcott Limited�Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2013

(In millions,
except for per
share data)

Historical
Warner
Chilcott
Limited

Historical
Legacy
Warner

Chilcott plc (6)

Warner
Chilcott

Acquisition
and

Financing
Adjustments

Footnote
Reference

Warner
Chilcott
Limited
Subtotal

-
After the
Warner
Chilcott

Acquisition

Historical
Forest

(4)
Historical
Aptalis (5)

Aptalis
Acquisition

and
Financing

Adjustments
Footnote
Reference

Forest
Subtotal

-
After
the

Aptalis
Acquisition

Forest
Acquisition

Adjustments
Financing

Adjustments
Footnote
Reference

Pro
Forma

Net revenues $ 8,677.6 $ 1,807.0 $ (16.4) 8a $ 10,468.2 $ 3,368.5 $ 705.1 $ �  $ 4,073.6 $ (31.0) $ �  8k $ 14,510.8

Operating
expenses:
Cost of sales
(excludes
amortization
and
impairment of
acquired
intangibles
including
product rights) 4,690.7 227.0 (18.3) 8a, 8b 4,899.4 642.8 169.2 �  812.0 (31.0) �  8k 5,680.4
Research and
development 616.9 86.0 0.4 8b 703.3 836.6 76.8 �  913.4 72.5 �  8l 1,689.2
Selling and
marketing 1,020.3 322.0 �  1,342.3 1,151.7 101.7 �  1,253.4 96.0 �  8l 2,691.7
General and
administrative 1,003.1 250.0 (63.3) 8b, 8c 1,189.8 445.6 93.8 (8.9) 8g 530.5 88.6 �  8m 1,808.9
Amortization 842.7 329.0 383.6 8d 1,555.3 127.1 74.5 216.7 8h 418.3 1,513.3 �  8n 3,486.9
Goodwill
impairment 647.5 �  �  647.5 �  �  �  �  �  �  647.5
Loss on asset
sales,
impairments,
and contingent

255.2 �  �  255.2 2.1 5.8 �  7.9 �  �  263.1

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 125

consideration
adjustment, net

Total operating
expenses 9,076.4 1,214.0 302.4 10,592.8 3,205.9 521.8 207.8 3,935.5 1,739.4 �  16,267.7

Operating
(loss)/income (398.8) 593.0 (318.8) (124.6) 162.6 183.3 (207.8) 138.1 (1,770.4) �  (1,756.9)

Non-Operating
income
(expense):
Interest income 4.8 �  �  4.8 21.0 0.4 �  21.4 �  �  26.2
Interest
expense (239.8) (179.0) 100.1 8e (318.7) (3.5) (74.7) (73.3) 8j (151.5) �  (112.9) 8p (583.1)
Other income
(expense), net 20.4 �  �  20.4 2.9 (5.9) �  (3.0) �  �  17.4

Total other
income
(expense), net (214.6) (179.0) 100.1 (293.5) 20.4 (80.2) (73.3) (133.1) �  (112.9) (539.5)

(Loss)/income
before income
taxes and
noncontrolling
interest (613.4) 414.0 (218.7) (418.1) 183.0 103.1 (281.1) 5.0 (1,770.4) (112.9) (2,296.4)
Provision /
(benefit) for
income taxes 111.8 80.0 (43.7) 8f 148.1 26.4 40.0 (67.7) 8j (1.3) (371.8) (34.3) 8o, 8q (259.3)

Net
(loss)/income (725.2) 334.0 (175.0) (566.2) 156.6 63.1 (213.4) 6.3 (1,398.6) (78.6) (2,037.1)
Loss/(income)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest 0.7 �  �  0.7 �  �  �  �  �  �  0.7

Net
(loss)/income
attributable to
common
shareholders $ (724.5) $ 334.0 $ (175.0) $ (565.5) $ 156.6 $ 63.1 $ (213.4) $ 6.3 $ (1,398.6) $ (78.6) $ (2,036.4)

66

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

1. Description of Transactions

Issuance of Notes: On June 10, 2014, Actavis Funding SCS, a limited partnership (societe en commandite simple),
organized under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, an indirect subsidiary of Actavis plc, issued $500.0
million 1.300% notes due 2017, $500.0 million 2.450% notes due 2019, $1,200.0 million 3.850% notes due 2024 and
$1,500.0 million 4.850% notes due 2044 (collectively the �New Notes�). Interest payments are due on the New Notes on
June 15 and December 15 annually, beginning on December 15, 2014. The guarantors of the debt are Warner Chilcott

[…]

Investments and other assets $ 193.1(i) $ �  $ 193.1
Product rights and other
intangibles 5,070.3(ii) �  5,070.3

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 131

Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 1,310.6(iii) �  1,310.6
Other taxes payable 497.5(iv) �  497.5
Member�s Capital (3,032.9)(v) �  (3,032.9)

(i) Includes �Marketable securities and investments� of $54.0 million and �Other Assets� of $139.1 million.
(ii) Represents �License agreements, product rights and other intangibles, net� of $5,070.3 million.
(iii) Includes �Accounts payable� of $164.4 million and �Accrued and other current liabilities� of $1,146.2 million.
(iv) Represents $497.5 million of uncertain tax positions.
(v) Represents �Common stock� of $43.7 million, �Additional paid-in capital� of $2,104.0 million and �Treasury stock, at

cost� of $(5,180.6) million

69

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

Reclassifications and classifications in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2013

Before
Reclassification Reclassification

After
Reclassification

Net revenues $ 3,368.5(i) $ �  $ 3,368.5
Cost of sales 689.2(ii) (46.4) 642.8
Selling and marketing 1,680.1(iii) (528.4) 1,151.7
General and administrative �  445.6 445.6
Amortization �  127.1 127.1
Loss on asset sales, impairments
and contingent consideration
adjustment, net �  2.1 2.1
Interest income 20.4(iv) 0.6 21.0
Interest expense �  (3.5) (3.5)
Other income (expense), net �  2.9 2.9

(i) Includes �Total revenue� of $3,368.5 million.
(ii) Includes amortization of $46.4 million.
(iii) Includes �General and administrative expense� of $445.6 million, �Amortization� of $80.7 million and �Loss on asset

sale� of $2.1 million.
(iv) Includes �Interest and other income (expense), net� of $20.4 million.
Reclassifications and classifications in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the six months
ended June 30, 2014

Before
Reclassification Reclassification

After
Reclassification

Net revenues $ 2,258.9(i) $ �  $ 2,258.9
Cost of sales 568.3(ii) (25.1) 543.2
Selling and marketing 1,191.0(iii) (491.1) 699.9
General and administrative �  434.4 434.4
Amortization �  81.8 81.8
Loss on asset sales, impairments
and contingent consideration
adjustment, net �  �  �
Interest income (69.0)(iv) 82.8 13.8
Interest expense �  (87.1) (87.1)
Other income (expense), net �  4.3 4.3

(i) Includes �Total revenue� of $2,258.9 million.
(ii) Includes amortization of $25.1 million.
(iii) Includes �General and administrative expense� of $434.4 million and �Amortization� of $56.7 million.

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 133

(iv) Includes �Interest and other income (expense), net� of ($69.0) million.

70

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

5. Historical Aptalis

Financial information presented in the �Historical Aptalis� column in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2013 was derived by adding the statement of operations for the three
months ended December 31, 2013 and subtracting the statement of operations for the three months ended
December 31, 2012 to and from the statement of operations for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2013 as follows
(in millions):

(A) (B) (C) (D)=(A)+(B)-(C)

Year Ended
September 30,

2013

Three Months
Ended

December 31,
2013

Three Months
Ended

December 31,
2012

Twelve Months
Ended

December 31,
2013

Total revenue $ 687.9 $ 191.5 $ 174.3 $ 705.1

Cost of goods sold 146.6 39.9 32.3 154.2
Selling and administrative expenses 172.5 56.6 42.7 186.4
Management fees 7.0 1.9 1.7 7.2
Research and development expenses 65.5 28.8 17.5 76.8
Depreciation and amortization 94.8 20.0 25.3 89.5
Fair value adjustments to intangible assets
and contingent consideration 10.0 0.7 2.9 7.8
Gain on disposal of product line (1.0) (2.0) (1.0) (2.0)
Transaction, restructuring and integration
costs 2.4 0.1 0.6 1.9

Total operating expenses 497.8 146.0 122.0 521.8

Operating income 190.1 45.5 52.3 183.3

Financial expenses 68.8 23.8 17.9 74.7
Loss on extinguishment of debt �  5.3 �  5.3
Interest and other income (0.4) (0.1) (0.1) (0.4)
Loss (gain) on foreign currencies 0.1 0.1 (0.4) 0.6

Total other expenses 68.5 29.1 17.4 80.2

Income before income taxes 121.6 16.4 34.9 103.1
Income tax expense 34.7 13.5 8.2 40.0

Net income $ 86.9 $ 2.9 $ 26.7 $ 63.1

Financial information presented in the �Historical Aptalis� column in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations for the six months ended June 30, 2014 comprises of Aptalis activities for the one month ended January 30,
2014 prior to the close of the Aptalis acquisition.

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 135

71

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

Financial information presented in the �Historical Aptalis� column in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations for the twelve months ended December 31, 2013 has been reclassified to conform to the historical
presentation in Warner Chilcott Limited�s consolidated financial statements as follows:

Reclassifications and classifications in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the twelve
months ended December 31, 2013

Before
Reclassification Reclassification

After
Reclassification

Net revenues $ 705.1(i) $ �  $ 705.1
Cost of sales 154.2 15.0(viii) 169.2
Selling and marketing 195.5(ii) (93.8) 101.7
General and administrative �  93.8 93.8
Amortization 89.5(iii) (15.0)(viii) 74.5
Loss on asset sales,
impairments and contingent
consideration adjustment, net 5.8(iv) �  5.8
Interest income 0.4(v) �  0.4
Interest expense (74.7)(vi) �  (74.7)
Other income (expenses), net (5.9)(vii) �  (5.9)

(i) Includes �Total revenue� of $705.1 million.
(ii) Represents �Selling and administrative expenses� of $186.4 million, �Management fees� of $7.2 million and

�Transaction, restructuring and integration costs� of $1.9 million.
(iii) Represents �Depreciation and Amortization� of $89.5 million.
(iv) Includes �Fair value adjustments to intangible assets and contingent consideration� of $7.8 million and �Gain on